
日本トライボロジー学会　功績賞

氏名 所属
神尾　晋一
宮川　行雄 法政大学教授
石井　直治郎 上智大学名誉教授
益子　正巳 東京工業大学名誉教授
赤岡　純
山近　純一郎 鋼管機械工業
熊谷　良一
古賀　雄造
春日　保男
築添　　正 大阪大学名誉教授
遠藤　吉郎 京都大学名誉教授
木下　眞清
和田　稲苗 早稲田大学名誉教授
田中　久一郎 金沢大学名誉教授
根来　一夫
高井　義郎
岡本　純三 千葉大学名誉教授
山本　精穂 日本精工顧問
笹田　直 東京工業大学名誉教授
角田　和男 中央大学教授
星野　道男
津谷　裕子 富士ダイス技術顧問
佐藤　凖一 東京商船大学名誉教授
和栗　雄太郎 九州大学名誉教授
内川　武
上田　亨
酒井　功
染谷　常雄 東京大学名誉教授
南谷　弘
矢部　寛 大阪電気通信大学
金子　礼三 和歌山大学
舩橋　鉀一 名古屋工業大学名誉教授
浦　晟 長崎大学
渡邉　治道 日石テクノロジー
髙野　信之
渡嘉敷　通秀
久門　輝正 群馬大学名誉教授
藤田　稔 石油分析化学研究所
渡辺　誠一
笠原　又一 オイレス工業
川村　益彦 元豊田中央研究所
大山　忠夫 テス
小野　京右 東京工業大学名誉教授
広中　清一郎 東京都立科学技術大学
山路  巍
榎本　祐嗣 信州大学
山本　雄二
広瀬　敏光
内山　吉隆 金沢大学名誉教授
小林　明発 名城大学
稲葉　一樹
平田　昌邦
中原　綱光 東京工業大学名誉教授
畑　一志
矢野　法生
水谷　嘉之 岐阜大学
林　洋次
松本　將 早稲田大学教授

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

1993

1994

1995

表彰年度

1991

1992

2008

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2009

2010

－ 1 / 2  －



氏名 所属表彰年度
石塚　鎮夫 名城大学
市丸　和徳 九州大学
本田　文洋 豊田工業大学
三矢　保永 名古屋大学
青山　昌二
大野　信義 佐賀大学名誉教授
大前　伸夫
丹羽　小三郎
廣瀬　泰則
下間　賴一 関西大学名誉教授
中山　景次 千葉工業大学
似内　昭夫
浜口　仁
森　淳暢
小豆島　明

田中 章浩
星　 満
井上　滉
岡田　美津雄
不破　良雄
村木　正芳 湘南工科大学
岩井　善郎 福井大学
竹林  博明 （株）ジェイテクト
相原　了
君島　孝尚
橋本　巨
岩渕　明 岩手大学
小宮　広志
多川　則男 関西大学
野坂　正隆
三科　博司
𠮷岡　武雄
Ali Erdemir
金子 覚
鈴木 峰男
村上 靖宏
北原 時雄
小松﨑 茂樹
佐々木 徹
三宅 正二郎
加納 眞
服部 仁志
堀切川 一男
三宅 讓治
木川 武彦
有田 正司
村上 輝夫
川久保 洋一
鈴木 政治
中島 晃
新田 勇

2024

2018

2012

2011

2013

2017

2015

2016

2023

2020

2014

2019

2022

2021

－ 2 / 2  －


