

## 日本トライボロジー学会 功績賞

表彰年度	氏名	所属
1991	神尾 晋一	
	宮川 行雄	法政大学教授
1992	石井 直治郎	上智大学名誉教授
	益子 正巳	東京工業大学名誉教授
	赤岡 純	
1993	山近 純一郎	鋼管機械工業
	熊谷 良一	
	古賀 雄造	
1994	春日 保男	
	築添 正	大阪大学名誉教授
	遠藤 吉郎	京都大学名誉教授
1995	木下 真清	
	和田 稲苗	早稲田大学名誉教授
	田中 久一郎	金沢大学名誉教授
1996	根来 一夫	
	高井 義郎	
1997	岡本 純三	千葉大学名誉教授
	山本 精穂	日本精工顧問
	笹田 直	東京工業大学名誉教授
1998	角田 和男	中央大学教授
	星野 道男	
	津谷 裕子	富士ダイス技術顧問
1999	佐藤 準一	東京商船大学名誉教授
	和栗 雄太郎	九州大学名誉教授
	内川 武	
2000	上田 亨	
	酒井 功	
	染谷 常雄	東京大学名誉教授
2001	南谷 弘	
	矢部 寛	大阪電気通信大学
	金子 礼三	和歌山大学
2002	船橋 鉢一	名古屋工業大学名誉教授
	浦 晟	長崎大学
	渡邊 治道	日石テクノロジー
2003	高野 信之	
	渡嘉敷 通秀	
	久門 輝正	群馬大学名誉教授
2004	藤田 稔	石油分析化学研究所
	渡辺 誠一	
	笠原 又一	オイレス工業
2005	川村 益彦	元豊田中央研究所
	大山 忠夫	テス
	小野 京右	東京工業大学名誉教授
2006	広中 清一郎	東京都立科学技術大学
	山路 巍	
	榎本 祐嗣	信州大学
2007	山本 雄二	
	広瀬 敏光	
	内山 吉隆	金沢大学名誉教授
2008	小林 明癧	名城大学
	稻葉 一樹	
	平田 昌邦	
2009	中原 綱光	東京工業大学名誉教授
	畠 一志	
	矢野 法生	
2010	水谷 嘉之	岐阜大学
	林 洋次	
	松本 將	早稲田大学教授

表彰年度	氏名	所属
2011	石塚 鎮夫	名城大学
	市丸 和徳	九州大学
	本田 文洋	豊田工業大学
	三矢 保永	名古屋大学
2012	青山 昌二	
	大野 信義	佐賀大学名誉教授
	大前 伸夫	
	丹羽 小三郎	
	廣瀬 泰則	
2013	下間 賴一	関西大学名誉教授
	中山 景次	千葉工業大学
	似内 昭夫	
	浜口 仁	
	森 淳暢	
2014	小豆島 明	
	田中 章浩	
	星 満	
2015	井上 滉	
	岡田 美津雄	
	不破 良雄	
2016	村木 正芳	湘南工科大学
	岩井 善郎	福井大学
	竹林 博明	(株)ジェイテクト
2017	相原 了	
	君島 孝尚	
	橋本 巨	
2018	岩渕 明	岩手大学
	小宮 広志	
	多川 則男	関西大学
2019	野坂 正隆	
	三科 博司	
	吉岡 武雄	
	Ali Erdemir	
2020	金子 覚	
	鈴木 峰男	
	村上 靖宏	
2021	北原 時雄	
	小松崎 茂樹	
	佐々木 徹	
	三宅 正二郎	
2022	加納 真	
	服部 仁志	
	堀切川 一男	
2023	三宅 讓治	
	木川 武彦	
	有田 正司	
	村上 輝夫	
2024	川久保 洋一	
	鈴木 政治	
	中島 晃	
	新田 勇	